
Safeguarding Team Structure



Safeguarding Team

Safeguarding Email Address
dlssafeguarding@davies-group.com 

Designated Safeguarding 
Officer/

Mental Health First Aid Officer
Tony Vaughan 

Designated Safeguarding 
Officer/

Mental Health First Aid Officer
Hannah Webb

Product 
Support/EDI/Wider 

Curriculum
Katrina Urwin

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Zoe Harrison

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Charlotte Eichorn-

Swift

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Stacey Jeffrey

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Hayley Beattie

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Vacancy If Required

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Joanna Harrison

Designated 
Safeguarding 

Officer
Kieran Stafford

Safeguarding Officer/
Mental Health First Aid 

Officer
Carol Billinghurst

Safeguarding Board Member & Designated Safeguarding Lead
Matt Edwards

Matthew.Edwards@davies-group.com
07867377683
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Safeguarding Team Contact Details

Safeguarding Board Member & Designated Safeguarding Lead
Matt Edwards

Matthew.Edwards@davies-group.com
07867377683

Safeguarding Email Address
dlssafeguarding@davies-group.com 

Appendix SG1

Carol Billinghurst Carol.Billinghurst@davies-group.com 07780914713
Katrina Urwin Katrina.Urwin@davies-group.com 
Tony Vaughan Tony.Vaughan@davies-group.com
Hannah Webb H.Webb@davies-group.com  07435924341

Zoe Harrison Zoe.Harrison@davies-group.com 07341492817
Charlotte Eichorn-Swift Charlotte.Eichorn-Swift@davies-group.com  07341425795
Hayley Beattie Hayley.Beattie@davies-group.com 07719518642
Kieran Stafford Kieran.Stafford@davies-group.com 07966431032
Joanne Harrison Joanna.Harrison@davies-group.com 07384254469
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